

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No.965 of 2026 Shri Virender Pokhriyal and anotherPetitioners Vs. State of Uttarakhand and othersRespondents <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Yogesh Pandey, learned D.A.G. for the State. 3. Ms. Ananya Jain, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for respondent no.5. 4. Vide order dated 17.04.2026 instructions were called from the State. 5. Today learned counsel for the State submits that instructions have been received but they are not complete and therefore he needs further time to get clear and detailed instructions in the matter. 6. List this case on 20.04.2026 as fresh enabling learned State counsel to get clear instructions in the matter. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 18.04.2026 SK